N: 1296, Region: New Hampshire, Surveyed: Likely Primary Voters, MoE: 2.7, Fielded 2020/02/07-0, Pollster: DFP

il DATA FOR PROGRESS
NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sanple is too small to have statistical

significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to
100 due to rounding.

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Bernie Sanders

My
lam .
- mind .
Response Topline  Female Male Under 45+ No College _Very So!newhat Moderate considering is Extrel_nely Ver_y . M'Iqu .
45 College liberal liberal other made enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic
options
up

Very

35 33 37 52 29 35 35 59 37 20 28 41 49 29 16
Favorable
fs"me""hat 31 32 30 26 33 32 30 28 32 31 37 25 22 40 36
avorable
Somewhat | 417 18 15 10 19 |16 18 7 17 26 18 17 14 19 21
unfavorable
Very 16 17 15 12 18 15 17 7 13 20 16 16 14 12 24
unfavorable
Haven't
heard 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 nan 1 2 1 11 0 3
enough to
say
neanted - 1a05 755 527 333 962 678 617 354 401 457 447 799 610 419 218

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Joe Biden

My
lam 3

S mind :

. Under No Very Somewhat considering . Extremely Very Mildly

Response Topline Female Male 45 a5+ College College liberal liberal Moderate other mlasde enthusiastic enthusiastic  enthusiastic

options

up

Very 12 13 12 |5 15 14 1 8 11 17 13 12 15 14 5
Favorable
Somewhat | 55 35 30 26 35 29 37 29 36 34 35 31 29 36 41
favorable
Somewhat | 5, 32 28 30 31 28 33 32 33 28 35 29 27 34 31
unfavorable
Very 23 19 28 39 18 27 19 31 18 19 16 27 29 16 18
unfavorable
Haven't
heard 1 0 3 0 2 |2 0 0 2 2 1 2 1 0 5
enough to
say
‘,flveighted 1295 755 527 333 962 678 617 354 401 457 447 799 610 419 218

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Tulsi Gabbard

My
lam N
- mind "
Response Topline  Female Male Under 45+ No College V ery So_mewhat Moderate considering is Extrer_nel)_/ Vel:y . M'Id.ly .
45 College liberal liberal other made enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic
options
up

Very 6 4 10 7 6 7 5 4 4 7 4 8 7 7 4
Favorable
SRMEIIE o 22 24 19 24 25 20 18 21 26 25 21 19 24 24
favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable 20 19 21 20 20 18 2 26 |22 14 17 2 2 20 16
Very

31 33 28 30 31 27 35 39 30 30 25 35 38 29 19
unfavorable
Haven't
heard

20 22 17 24 19 23 17 14 23 23 28 14 14 20 37
enough to
say
weionted 4205 755 527 333 962 678 617 354 401 457 447 799 610 419 218

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Andrew Yang



il DATA FOR PROGRESS

Response Topline Female Male

Very
Favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very
unfavorable

Haven't
heard
enough to
say

Weighted
N

46

13

1295

46

21

755

16

47

17

11

527

Under
45

20

38

333

45+

1"

49

21

12

No
College

15
43

20

14

962 678

N: 1296, Region: New Hampshire, Surveyed: Likely Primary Voters, MoE: 2.7, Fielded 2020/02/07-0, Pollster: DFP

I My
am | ind
Very Somewhat considering . Extremely Very Mildly
College liberal liberal Moderate other mlasde enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic
options
up
11 17 1 13 14 13 15 15 6
50 50 50 42 43 49 46 54 35
20 19 18 22 20 20 22 15 23
8 7 6 9 8 8 7 6 12
11 7 15 15 15 10 9 10 24
617 354 401 457 447 799 610 419 218

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Michael Bloomberg

Response

Very
Favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very
unfavorable

Haven't
heard
enough to
say

Weighted
N

Topline Female Male

N
o

1295

30

22

24

755

28

19

35

11

527

Under
45

20

47

333

45+

10

35

20

23

13

No
College

26
18

33

15

962 678

tam Y,
College _Very So_mewhat Moderate considering is Extrer_ne|¥ Ver_y ] M|Id_|y ]
liberal liberal other made enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic
options
up
9 3 8 12 9 7 10 6 8
32 24 30 35 34 26 24 36 85)
22 23 23 17 20 20 21 22 17
24 39 24 22 19 35 37 20 17
13 11 16 15 19 11 9 16 23
617 354 401 457 447 799 610 419 218

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Pete Buttigieg

Response

Very
Favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very
unfavorable

Haven't
heard
enough to
say

Weighted
N

Topline Female Male

w
J

1295

43

37

755

29

37

12

17

527

Under
45

25

29

23

333

No

a5+ College
41 36

40 34

9 1"

8 14

2 5

962 678

I My
am mind
Very Somewhat considering . Extremely Very Mildly

College liberal liberal Moderate other mlasde enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic
options up

38 28 43 40 43 34 37 44 31

40 32 39 40 42 33 30 40 49

11 18 8 7 6 14 13 8 8

10 21 8 6 5 16 17 6 5

2 2 2 6 4 2 3 3 7

617 354 401 457 447 799 610 419 218

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Tom Steyer

Response

Very
Favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Topline Female Male

21

10

39

22

Under
45

33

24

45+

13

45

21

No
College

39

22

I My
am | mind ;
College _Very So_mewhat Moderate considering is Extrer_nelg_/ Ver_y ] M|Id_|y )
liberal liberal other made enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic
options
up
12 9 8 14 14 8 10 12 9
44 40 47 41 42 42 40 50 38
21 25 26 17 19 24 26 16 21



dl DATA FOR PROGRESS N: 1296, Region: New Hampshire, Surveyed: Likely Primary Voters, MoE: 2.7, Fielded 2020/02/07-0, Pollster: DFP

My
lam N
N mind "
. Under No Very Somewhat considering . Extremely Very Mildly
Response Topline Female Male 45 a5+ College College liberal liberal Moderate other made enthusiastic enthusiastic  enthusiastic
options
Very 14 12 15 22 1 17 11 16 6 15 10 17 13 10 17
unfavorable
Haven't
heard 12 12 13 18 10 13 11 10 13 14 15 9 11 12 16
enough to
say
pehted 4505 755 527 333 92 678 617 354 401 457 447 799 610 419 218

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Elizabeth Warren

My
lam 3

I mind "
Response Topline  Female Male Under 45+ No College _Very So_mewhat Moderate considering is Extrer_nel)_/ Vel:y . M'Id.ly .

45 College liberal liberal other made enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic
options
up
Very
26 28 23 29 25 19 33 46 29 1 27 2% 31 28 12

Favorable
SO | oo 35 29 30 33 30 35 32 38 31 32 32 31 38 29
favorable
Somewhat | 5, 22 20 19 23 23 20 15 22 26 21 2 |23 19 26
unfavorable
ey 18 13 25 20 17 24 12 7 8 28 18 18 14 14 28
unfavorable
Haven't
heard 2 1 3 2 2 4 0 nan 2 4 1 2 1 2 6
enough to
say
‘,flve@hted 1205 755 527 333 962 678 617 354 401 457 447 799 610 419 218

Thinking ahead, if the 2020 Democratic primary for President were held tomorrow, and the following candidates were running, who would you vote for?

My
mind
is
made
up

lam
considering
other
options

Under No

] Very Somewhat
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College

liberal liberal

Extremely Very Mildly

Moderate enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic

College

Democrat
Bernie 28 23 32 51 19 28 27 48 24 18 18 33 37 18 15
Sanders

Democrat
Andrew 5 1 10 8 3 8 1 1 3 7 5 5 3 6 3
Yang

Democrat
Pete 26 29 22 17 29 27 24 15 32 28 30 23 23 29 30
Buttigieg

Pemoofatillo 10 9 3 1 13 5 3 7 15 9 8 8 9 10
Joe Biden

Democrat
Tulsi 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 1 1 3 2 3 2 2 6
Gabbard

Democrat
Amy 13 16 10 2 17 9 18 6 15 19 16 12 9 17 23
Klobuchar

Democrat
Elizabeth 14 17 9 14 14 9 19 26 15 5 13 14 15 15 6
Warren

Democrat
Tom 3 2 4 2 3 3 3 2 2 5] 7 1 2 3 7
Steyer

Weighted

N 1175 678 485 310 865 620 555 338 351 407 357 781 582 391 165

Second Choice

Thinking ahead, if the 2020 Democratic primary for President were held tomorrow, and the following candidates were running, who would you vote for?

lam My
Under No Very  Somewhat considering Mind | Extremely Very Mildly
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College liberal liberal = Moderate other IS enthusiastic A enthusiastic  enthusiastic

options | Mmade
up



dl DATA FOR PROGRESS N: 1296, Region: New Hampshire, Surveyed: Likely Primary Voters, MoE: 2.7, Fielded 2020/02/07-0, Pollster: DFP

lam My
Under No Very Somewnhat considering Mind | Extremely Very Mildly
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College liberal liberal = Moderate other IS enthusiastic | enthusiastic  enthusiastic
options | Mmade
up

Democrat
Elizabeth 21 20 21 29 18 20 22 34 23 10 18 23 26 20 9
Warren

Democrat
Bernie 12 13 11 13 12 12 13 14 12 10 9 13 12 12 12
Sanders

Democrat

Pete 19 19 20 19 19 19 20 16 16 26 27 14 13 23 28
Buttigieg

Democrat

Amy 20 25 14 8 25 17 23 13 22 23 20 21 21 21 16
Klobuchar

Democrat | g 7 13 8 10 11 8 4 1 12 9 9 7 11 13
Joe Biden
Democrat
Tom 6 7 4 2 7 6 5 4 7 7 6 6 5 6 8
Steyer

Democrat
Tulsi 6 4 9 7 5 8 4 3 5 7 5 6 7 1 10
Gabbard

Democrat
Andrew 7 5 8 15 4 8 5 11 4 5) 6 8 9 5) 4
Yang

leeighted 1053 613 429 (200 763 548 505 311 339 337 361 662 519 356 150

Third Choice
Thinking ahead, if the 2020 Democratic primary for President were held tomorrow, and the following candidates were running, who would you vote for?

My
mind
is
made
up

lam
considering

liberal liberal  Moderate " ey
options

Under No Very Somewhat
45 45+ College College

Extremely Very Mildly

Response | Topline | Female | Male enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic

Democrat
Elizabeth 14 14 13 19 12 13 15 21 12 12 14 14 15 12 19
Warren

Demoorat | 4, 14 9 1 12 11 13 10 12 13 11 13 12 11 12
Joe Biden
Democrat
Amy 16 17 15 10 18 15 17 15 17 16 16 16 18 14 13
Klobuchar

Democrat

Pete 19 20 18 18 19 16 22 14 23 19 24 16 16 20 22
Buttigieg

Democrat

Tom 9 8 10 |7 9 8 10 7 8 11 7 9 9 11 4
Steyer

Democrat
Andrew 11 11 12 19 9 13 10 18 11 6 11 12 13 10 9
Yang

Democrat
Bernie 12 12 13 10 13 14 11 10 14 12 13 12 12 16 6
Sanders

Democrat
Tulsi 7 4 11 6 7 10 4 4 2 11 5 7 4 7 13
Gabbard

K}’eighted 957 575 376 (256 701 504 454 275 304 318 333 500 | 457 337 134

Regardless of your level of enthusiasm for your preferred candidate, would you say your mind is made up, or are you considering other options?

My
lam N
S mind :
" Under No Very Somewhat considering . Extremely Very Mildly
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College liberal | liberal Moderate other n:de enthusiastic  enthusiastic enthusiastic
options

up
My mindis | g, 60 63 66 60 66 58 70 60 56 nan 100 84 52 22
made up
lam
g&’;‘de””g 35 36 33 30 36 30 39 29 38 38 100 nan 15 44 69

options



dl DATA FOR PROGRESS N: 1296, Region: New Hampshire, Surveyed: Likely Primary Voters, MoE: 2.7, Fielded 2020/02/07-0, Pollster: DFP

My
lam .
e mind "
. Under No Very Somewhat considering . Extremely Very Mildly
Response Topline Female Male 45 a5+ College College liberal liberal Moderate other mlasde enthusiastic enthusiastic  enthusiastic
options
up
Not sure 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 2 6 nan nan 2 4 8
eonted 4205 755 527 333 962 678 617 354 401 457 447 799 610 419 218

‘Would you support or oppose replacing private health insurance with a single government plan for everyone, sometimes called a "Medicare for All" plan?

My
lam .
N mind "
. Under No Very Somewhat considering . Extremely Very Mildly
Response Topline Fermale Male 45 a5+ College College liberal liberal Moderate other n:de enthusiastic enthusiastic  enthusiastic
options
up
rongly 38 36 40 57 32 36 40 M 37 18 31 43 52 28 24
upport
SEEIED g 35 27 21 36 33 31 20 41 34 39 28 25 42 34
Support
80”‘6""“2“ 12 11 14 9 1311 13 3 12 19 13 111 12 15
ppose
g“ong'y 13 13 14 8 15 14 12 4 5 20 1 14 9 15 14
ppose
pontt 5 5 5 5 5 6 3 1 5 8 7 33 3 13
now
weinted 4205 755 527 333 962 678 617 354 401 457 447 799 610 419 218
‘Would you support or oppose a Green New Deal to invest trillions of dollars in clean-energy jobs and infrastructure over the next ten years to fight climate change?
tam W
. Under No Very Somewhat considering . Extremely Very Mildly
Response Topline Female Male 45 a5+ College College liberal | liberal Moderate other n:de enthusiastic  enthusiastic enthusiastic
options
up
g""”g'y 65 69 59 73 63 |61 70 90 71 50 61 68 75 65 45
upport
SEMELIEL gy 24 26 19 26 26 23 9 23 36 29 2 20 28 35
Support
Somewhat | 5 3 4 3 3 4 2 1 4 4 4 3 2 4 6
Oppose
(SJ"O”Q'V 5 3 9 |3 6 |6 4 1 1 8 4 6 |2 3 9
ppose
Don't 2 2 1 2 12 1 nan |2 3 3 11 0 4
Know
weanted 1205 755 527 333 962 678 617 354 401 457 447 799 610 419 218
Regarding your preferred candidate in the Democratic primary, what would you say your level of enthusiasm is?
tam =V,
. Under No Very Somewhat considering . Extremely Very Mildly
Response  Topline Fermale Male 45 45+ College College liberal  liberal Moderate other n:cle enthusiastic | enthusiastic enthusiastic
options
up
Extremely 47 48 45 55 44 48 46 60 50 39 20 64 100 nan nan
enthusiastic
Very L. 32 34 31 28 34 29 36 30 33 34 42 27 nan 100 nan
enthusiastic
Midy 47 16 18 14 18 18 16 9 15 22 34 6 nan nan 100
enthusiastic
toteial oy 2 6 |3 4 5 2 1 2 5 4 3 nan nan nan

enthusiastic
Weighted N | 1295 755 527 333 962 678 617 354 401 457 447 799 610 419 218



