## **M** DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N < 50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Bernie Sanders

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very Favorable	35	33	37	52	29	35	35	59	37	20	28	41	49	29	16
Somewhat favorable	31	32	30	26	33	32	30	28	32	31	37	25	22	40	36
Somewhat unfavorable	17	18	15	10	19	16	18	7	17	26	18	17	14	19	21
Very unfavorable	16	17	15	12	18	15	17	7	13	20	16	16	14	12	24
Haven't heard enough to say	1	0	2	0	1	2	0	nan	1	2	1	1	1	0	3
Weighted N	1295	755	527	333	962	678	617	354	401	457	447	799	610	419	218

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Joe Biden

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very Favorable	12	13	12	5	15	14	11	8	11	17	13	12	15	14	5
Somewhat favorable	33	35	30	26	35	29	37	29	36	34	35	31	29	36	41
Somewhat unfavorable	30	32	28	30	31	28	33	32	33	28	35	29	27	34	31
Very unfavorable	23	19	28	39	18	27	19	31	18	19	16	27	29	16	18
Haven't heard enough to say	1	0	3	0	2	2	0	0	2	2	1	2	1	0	5
Weighted N	1295	755	527	333	962	678	617	354	401	457	447	799	610	419	218

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Tulsi Gabbard

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very Favorable	6	4	10	7	6	7	5	4	4	7	4	8	7	7	4
Somewhat favorable	23	22	24	19	24	25	20	18	21	26	25	21	19	24	24
Somewhat unfavorable	20	19	21	20	20	18	22	26	22	14	17	22	22	20	16
Very unfavorable	31	33	28	30	31	27	35	39	30	30	25	35	38	29	19
Haven't heard enough to say	20	22	17	24	19	23	17	14	23	23	28	14	14	20	37
Weighted N	1295	755	527	333	962	678	617	354	401	457	447	799	610	419	218

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Andrew Yang

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very Favorable	13	11	16	20	11	15	11	17	11	13	14	13	15	15	6
Somewhat favorable	46	46	47	38	49	43	50	50	50	42	43	49	46	54	35
Somewhat unfavorable	20	21	17	17	21	20	20	19	18	22	20	20	22	15	23
Very unfavorable	8	8	9	10	8	9	8	7	6	9	8	8	7	6	12
Haven't heard enough to say	13	14	11	15	12	14	11	7	15	15	15	10	9	10	24
Weighted N	1295	755	527	333	962	678	617	354	401	457	447	799	610	419	218

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Michael Bloomberg

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very Favorable	8	8	8	2	10	7	9	3	8	12	9	7	10	6	8
Somewhat favorable	29	30	28	12	35	26	32	24	30	35	34	26	24	36	35
Somewhat unfavorable	20	22	19	20	20	18	22	23	23	17	20	20	21	22	17
Very unfavorable	29	24	35	47	23	33	24	39	24	22	19	35	37	20	17
Haven't heard enough to say	14	15	11	18	13	15	13	11	16	15	19	11	9	16	23
Weighted N	1295	755	527	333	962	678	617	354	401	457	447	799	610	419	218

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Pete Buttigieg

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very Favorable	37	43	29	25	41	36	38	28	43	40	43	34	37	44	31
Somewhat favorable	37	37	37	29	40	34	40	32	39	40	42	33	30	40	49
Somewhat unfavorable	11	10	12	17	9	11	11	18	8	7	6	14	13	8	8
Very unfavorable	12	7	17	23	8	14	10	21	8	6	5	16	17	6	5
Haven't heard enough to say	3	2	5	7	2	5	2	2	2	6	4	2	3	3	7
Weighted N	1295	755	527	333	962	678	617	354	401	457	447	799	610	419	218

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Tom Steyer

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very Favorable	10	11	10	3	13	9	12	9	8	14	14	8	10	12	9
Somewhat favorable	42	44	39	33	45	39	44	40	47	41	42	42	40	50	38
Somewhat unfavorable	22	21	22	24	21	22	21	25	26	17	19	24	26	16	21

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very unfavorable	14	12	15	22	11	17	11	16	6	15	10	17	13	10	17
Haven't heard enough to say	12	12	13	18	10	13	11	10	13	14	15	9	11	12	16
Weighted N	1295	755	527	333	962	678	617	354	401	457	447	799	610	419	218

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Elizabeth Warren

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45		No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very Favorable	26	28	23	29	25	19	33	46	29	11	27	26	31	28	12
Somewhat favorable	32	35	29	30	33	30	35	32	38	31	32	32	31	38	29
Somewhat unfavorable	22	22	20	19	23	23	20	15	22	26	21	22	23	19	26
Very unfavorable	18	13	25	20	17	24	12	7	8	28	18	18	14	14	28
Haven't heard enough to say	2	1	3	2	2	4	0	nan	2	4	1	2	1	2	6
Weighted N	1295	755	527	333	962	678	617	354	401	457	447	799	610	419	218

Thinking ahead, if the 2020 Democratic primary for President were held tomorrow, and the following candidates were running, who would you vote for?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Democrat Bernie Sanders	28	23	32	51	19	28	27	48	24	18	18	33	37	18	15
Democrat Andrew Yang	5	1	10	8	3	8	1	1	3	7	5	5	3	6	3
Democrat Pete Buttigieg	26	29	22	17	29	27	24	15	32	28	30	23	23	29	30
Democrat Joe Biden	9	10	9	3	11	13	5	3	7	15	9	8	8	9	10
Democrat Tulsi Gabbard	3	2	4	3	3	3	3	1	1	3	2	3	2	2	6
Democrat Amy Klobuchar	13	16	10	2	17	9	18	6	15	19	16	12	9	17	23
Democrat Elizabeth Warren	14	17	9	14	14	9	19	26	15	5	13	14	15	15	6
Democrat Tom Steyer	3	2	4	2	3	3	3	2	2	5	7	1	2	3	7
Weighted N	1175	678	485	310	865	620	555	338	351	407	357	781	582	391	165

## Second Choice

Thinking ahead, if the 2020 Democratic primary for President were held tomorrow, and the following candidates were running, who would you vote for?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic	
----------	---------	--------	------	-------------	-----	---------------	---------	-----------------	---------------------	----------	---	--------------------------------	------------------------	----------------------	------------------------	--

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Democrat Elizabeth Warren	21	20	21	29	18	20	22	34	23	10	18	23	26	20	9
Democrat Bernie Sanders	12	13	11	13	12	12	13	14	12	10	9	13	12	12	12
Democrat Pete Buttigieg	19	19	20	19	19	19	20	16	16	26	27	14	13	23	28
Democrat Amy Klobuchar	20	25	14	8	25	17	23	13	22	23	20	21	21	21	16
Democrat Joe Biden	9	7	13	8	10	11	8	4	11	12	9	9	7	11	13
Democrat Tom Steyer	6	7	4	2	7	6	5	4	7	7	6	6	5	6	8
Democrat Tulsi Gabbard	6	4	9	7	5	8	4	3	5	7	5	6	7	1	10
Democrat Andrew Yang	7	5	8	15	4	8	5	11	4	5	6	8	9	5	4
Weighted N	1053	613	429	290	763	548	505	311	339	337	361	662	519	356	150

## Third Choice

Thinking ahead, if the 2020 Democratic primary for President were held tomorrow, and the following candidates were running, who would you vote for?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Democrat Elizabeth Warren	14	14	13	19	12	13	15	21	12	12	14	14	15	12	19
Democrat Joe Biden	12	14	9	11	12	11	13	10	12	13	11	13	12	11	12
Democrat Amy Klobuchar	16	17	15	10	18	15	17	15	17	16	16	16	18	14	13
Democrat Pete Buttigieg	19	20	18	18	19	16	22	14	23	19	24	16	16	20	22
Democrat Tom Steyer	9	8	10	7	9	8	10	7	8	11	7	9	9	11	4
Democrat Andrew Yang	11	11	12	19	9	13	10	18	11	6	11	12	13	10	9
Democrat Bernie Sanders	12	12	13	10	13	14	11	10	14	12	13	12	12	16	6
Democrat Tulsi Gabbard	7	4	11	6	7	10	4	4	2	11	5	7	4	7	13
Weighted N	957	575	376	256	701	504	454	275	304	318	333	590	457	337	134

Regardless of your level of enthusiasm for your preferred candidate, would you say your mind is made up, or are you considering other options?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
My mind is made up	62	60	63	66	60	66	58	70	60	56	nan	100	84	52	22
I am considering other options	35	36	33	30	36	30	39	29	38	38	100	nan	15	44	69

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Not sure	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	1	2	6	nan	nan	2	4	8
Weighted N	1295	755	527	333	962	678	617	354	401	457	447	799	610	419	218

Would you support or oppose replacing private health insurance with a single government plan for everyone, sometimes called a "Medicare for All" plan?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Strongly Support	38	36	40	57	32	36	40	71	37	18	31	43	52	28	24
Somewhat Support	32	35	27	21	36	33	31	20	41	34	39	28	25	42	34
Somewhat Oppose	12	11	14	9	13	11	13	3	12	19	13	11	11	12	15
Strongly Oppose	13	13	14	8	15	14	12	4	5	20	11	14	9	15	14
Don't Know	5	5	5	5	5	6	3	1	5	8	7	3	3	3	13
Weighted N	1295	755	527	333	962	678	617	354	401	457	447	799	610	419	218

Would you support or oppose a Green New Deal to invest trillions of dollars in clean-energy jobs and infrastructure over the next ten years to fight climate change?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Strongly Support	65	69	59	73	63	61	70	90	71	50	61	68	75	65	45
Somewhat Support	24	24	26	19	26	26	23	9	23	36	29	22	20	28	35
Somewhat Oppose	3	3	4	3	3	4	2	1	4	4	4	3	2	4	6
Strongly Oppose	5	3	9	3	6	6	4	1	1	8	4	6	2	3	9
Don't Know	2	2	1	2	1	2	1	nan	2	3	3	1	1	0	4
Weighted N	1295	755	527	333	962	678	617	354	401	457	447	799	610	419	218

 $Regarding \ your \ preferred \ candidate \ in \ the \ Democratic \ primary, \ what \ would \ you \ say \ your \ level \ of \ enthus \ is?$ 

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Extremely enthusiastic	47	48	45	55	44	48	46	60	50	39	20	64	100	nan	nan
Very enthusiastic	32	34	31	28	34	29	36	30	33	34	42	27	nan	100	nan
Mildly enthusiastic	17	16	18	14	18	18	16	9	15	22	34	6	nan	nan	100
Not at all enthusiastic	4	2	6	3	4	5	2	1	2	5	4	3	nan	nan	nan
Weighted N	1295	755	527	333	962	678	617	354	401	457	447	799	610	419	218

.